PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIQUI-BOX CANADA INC.	10/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIQUI-BOX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6950 WORTHINGTON-GALENA ROAD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 494	
City:	WORTHINGTON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12857977
Application Number:	12858008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com MCANDREWS. HELD & MALLOY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65036US03&US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID Z. PETTY	
SIGNATURE:	/David Z. Petty/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=65036US03&04_LBCA_LBCORP_assignment-pat-23374-328#page1.tif source=65036US03&04_LBCA_LBCORP_assignment-pat-23374-328#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054308 FRAME: 0047 506338289

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIQUI-BOX CANADA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having its principal offices at 201 South Blair Street, Whitby, Ontario, Canada, LIN-5S6, ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of records of the

POLYETHYLENE AND POLYPROPYLENE BLENDS FOR LIQUID PACKAGING FILMS

and which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/899,244 filed on September 5, 2007 (Attorney Docket Number 26090-070) including all inventions described and/or claimed in said patent(s) and/or patent application(s); and

WHEREAS, LIQUI-BOX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 6950 Worthington-Glacada Road, P.O. Box 494, Worthington, Ohio 43085-0494 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring rights and interest in said patent application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby

- I. Sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, (A) the sole and entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid international Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications as the ASSIGNEE, (2) to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in ASSIGNEE's name, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and
- II. Agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible

to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

DATE: Oxfores 14, 2002	By: Carla Sykora Title: VICE PRESIDENT
ACKNO	OWLEDGEMENT
Province of Otoria City of Mississaya	
On this 14 H day of 0 to before me Carla Sykora to described in and who executed the foregoin	2009, personally appeared me known, and known by me to be the same person ag instrument, and acknowledged that be/she executed

the same, of his/her own free will for the purpose set forth.